Lee's Summit
Change Order Details

Landfill Closure Construction 40252086-C

Description

Prime Contractor

Change Order

Status

Date Created

Type

Summary

Awarded Project Amount
Authorized Project Amount
Change Order Amount

Revised Project Amount

Change Order Details:

The construction of final cover over an approximately 82-acre landfill. to include excavation. of soil materials from borrow areas. placement of

various soil layers on landfill surface. installation of geosynthetic components. erosion controls at landfill and in borrow areas. and establishment

of vegetation in disturbed areas as well as all labor. materials. equipment; tools. superintendence. and any and all other services necessary to

perform the work.

PO # 124226

Phillips Hardy CO.
15290 Highway 135
Boonville, MO 64720

8

Pending

11/03/2020

City Council Approval

Additional Items and Final Quantities
$3,561,261.50

$3,821,217.71

$11,197.86

$3,832,415.57

Landfill Closure Construction 40252086-C

12/28/2020
Page 1 of 4



Increases/Decreases

Section: 1 - FY19 Watermain Replacement

0005 5 AC $350.000 2.900 $1,015.00 -2.900 -$1,015.00 0.000 $0.00

Clear and grub Browning 2

Reason: Did not utilize Browning 2

0006 6 AC $350.000 8.900 $3,115.00 -3.900 -$1,365.00 5.000 $1,750.00
Clear and grub Browning 3

Reason: Did not utilize entire Browning 3

0009 9 AC $2,690.000 2.900 $7,801.00 -2.900 -$7,801.00 0.000 $0.00
Strip and stockpile topsoil Browning 2

Reason: Did not utilize Browning 2

0010 10 AC $2,265.000 8.900 $20,158.50 -3.900 -$8,833.50 5.000 $11,325.00
Strip and stockpile topsoil Browning 3

Reason: Did not utilize entire Browning 3

0013 13 LF $5.000 370.000 $1,850.00 -370.000 -$1,850.00 0.000 $0.00

Construction fencing

Change Order Details: 12/28/2020
Landfill Closure Construction 40252086-C Page 2 of 4



Reason: Did not utilize construction fencing; used hi viz silt fencing instead

0014 14 LF $1.460 20,000.000
Erosion control - silt fencing

Reason: Did not utilize all silt fencing

0100 49-C AC $2,525.000 17.400
Establish Vegetations in Additional Areas

Reason: Additional vegetation seeding beyond standard maintenance agreement

Section: 2 - Description

0080 47-C LS $100,000.000 1.000
Terrace on North Side of Landfill

Reason: Only completed 78.5% of described work.

8 items Totals

New Items

$29,200.00 -12,509.000 -$18,263.14 7,491.000 $10,936.86
$43,935.00 2.060 $5,201.50 19.460 $49,136.50
$100,000.00 0.000 -$21,500.00 1.000 $78,500.00
$207,074.50 -$55,426.14 $151,648.36

Section: 1 - FY19 Watermain Replacement

Change Order Details:
Landfill Closure Construction 40252086-C

12/28/2020
Page 3 of 4



0120 51C SY 2,465.000 $9.600 $23,664.00

Turf Reinforcement Mat - East Slope

Reason: Added turf reinforcement mat on east slope

0130 52C SY 3,300.000 $7.200 $23,760.00
Turf Reinforcement Mat - Road

Reason: Added turf reinforcement mat along road

0140 53C SY 3,200.000 $6.000 $19,200.00
Erosion Control Blanket

Reason: Added erosion control blanket along road and edge of crown of landfill for vegetation establishment

3 items Total: $66,624.00

Change Order Details: 12/28/2020
Landfill Closure Construction 40252086-C Page 4 of 4



